

**SIDEWALK REPAIRS BID
CITY OF LAWRENCE**

9/25/17

YEAR THREE			Newport Construction			Allied Paving Corp.			Tasco Construction		
Item	Description	UOM	Unit Price	Qty	Total	Unit Price	Qty	Total	Unit Price	Qty	Total
ITEM 101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	SY	\$0.01	125	\$1.25	\$10.00	125	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	125	\$1,875.00
ITEM 103	TREE REMOVED < 24" DIAMETER	EA	\$0.01	1	\$0.01	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00
ITEM 104	TREE REMOVED > 24" DIAMETER	EA	\$0.01	1	\$0.01	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00
ITEM 151	GRAVEL BORROW	CY	\$0.01	60	\$0.60	\$1.00	60	\$60.00	\$50.00	60	\$3,000.00
ITEM 472	HOT MIX ASPHALT FOR MISCELLANEOUS WORK	TON	\$220.00	70	\$15,400.00	\$200.00	70	\$14,000.00	\$250.00	70	\$17,500.00
ITEM 482.3	SAWING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	LF	\$0.01	490	\$4.90	\$1.00	490	\$490.00	\$5.00	490	\$2,450.00
ITEM 482.4	SAWING CEMENT CONCRETE	LF	\$0.01	750	\$7.50	\$1.00	750	\$750.00	\$5.00	750	\$3,750.00
ITEM 504	GRANITE CURB TYPE VA4 - STRAIGHT	LF	\$50.00	25	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	25	\$1,250.00	\$60.00	25	\$1,500.00
ITEM 504.1	GRANITE CURB TYPE VA4 - CURVED	LF	\$0.01	5	\$0.05	\$60.00	5	\$300.00	\$75.00	5	\$375.00
ITEM 506	GRANITE CURB TYPE VB - STRAIGHT	LF	\$50.00	25	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	25	\$1,250.00	\$60.00	25	\$1,500.00
ITEM 506.1	GRANITE CURB TYPE VB - CURVED	LF	\$0.01	5	\$0.05	\$60.00	5	\$300.00	\$75.00	5	\$375.00
ITEM 580	CURB REMOVED AND RESET	LF	\$5.00	150	\$750.00	\$37.00	150	\$5,550.00	\$30.00	150	\$4,500.00
ITEM 700	CONCRETE CURING AGENT	GAL	\$1.00	100	\$100.00	\$10.00	100	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	100	\$1.00
ITEM 701	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	\$125.00	475	\$59,375.00	\$90.00	475	\$42,750.00	\$115.00	475	\$54,625.00
ITEM 701.1	CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS	SY	\$125.00	125	\$15,625.00	\$100.00	125	\$12,500.00	\$125.00	125	\$15,625.00
ITEM 701.2	CONCRETE WHEEL CHAIR RAMPS	SY	\$75.00	100	\$7,500.00	\$155.00	100	\$15,500.00	\$125.00	100	\$12,500.00
ITEM 706	BRICK WALK	SY	\$125.00	5	\$625.00	\$525.00	5	\$2,625.00	\$320.00	5	\$1,600.00
ITEM 706.1	BRICK SIDEWALK REMOVE AND RELAID	SY	\$1.00	15	\$15.00	\$525.00	15	\$7,875.00	\$320.00	15	\$4,800.00
ITEM 751	LOAM BORROW	CY	\$1.00	25	\$25.00	\$50.00	25	\$1,250.00	\$75.00	25	\$1,875.00
ITEM 765	SEEDING	SY	\$10.00	125	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	125	\$1,250.00	\$5.00	125	\$625.00
ITEM 999	TRAFFIC POLICE	HR	\$45.00	100	\$4,500.00	\$45.00	100	\$4,500.00	\$45.00	100	\$4,500.00
TOTAL BID PRICE YEAR THREE					\$107,679.37			\$118,450.00			\$135,476.00
TOTAL THREE YEAR CONTRACT PRICE					\$323,038.11			\$342,100.00			\$387,478.00